

Requested by Representative HELT

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 4128**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete “post-secondary” and before  
2 “education” insert “higher”.

3 In line 18, delete “post-secondary”.

4 In line 19, before “education” insert “higher”.

5 In line 22, delete “post-secondary” and before “education” insert  
6 “higher”.

7 On page 2, line 1, delete “post-secondary” and before “education” insert  
8 “higher”.

9 After line 6, insert:

10 “(5) As used in this section, ‘public institution of higher education’ means:

11 “(a) A community college; or

12 “(b) A public university listed in ORS 352.002.”.

13 In line 7, delete “post-secondary”.

14 In line 8, before “education” insert “higher” and after “education” insert  
15 “, as defined in section 1 of this 2020 Act,”.

16 In line 13, delete “post-secondary” and before “education” insert  
17 “higher” and after “education” insert “, as defined in section 1 of this 2020  
18 Act,”.

19

---